## PRESS RELEASE

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Telsco Security Systems sponsors the Edmonton Ski Club with a state-of-the-art security upgrade.

The Edmonton Ski Club (ESC) was victim to several acts of vandalism over the year. In December, vandals cut cables from a surface lift, tore out wiring in the T-bar lift electric panel and profane graffiti was written on the ski club's buildings. In January, the ESC was attacked again. This time a lift shack and its contents were destroyed and cables and equipment critical to the ski club's operation were damaged.

"In light of the vandalism we once again fought this past season, the Edmonton Ski Club is thrilled to announce that our long-time partner, Telsco Security, is installing a \$6000 security upgrade to our facilities," said Ken Saunders, Executive Director of the Edmonton Ski Club. "It is especially important that our security is updated given our work and involvement on the Gallagher Park Master Plan."

The ESC has faced financial difficulties that have made the future uncertain. The organization simply cannot afford to repair or replace facilities attacked by vandalism. Saunders commented that this contribution from Telsco Security will be a big help with that situation.

"We are so happy to help one of our oldest clients increase their security footprint while at the same time ensuring that the community knows that one of the city's finest assets has updated security to help protect them from theft and vandalism," said Kristin Krysa, Customer Experience Coordinator for Telsco Security.

The Edmonton Ski Club has been a customer of Telsco Security for over 25 years. The first system was installed by Craig Thomson who is still part of the Telsco team today.

The Edmonton Ski Club has been a facility for ski instruction and athlete training since 1911. Open to the public, the ESC offers ski runs for all levels, a challenging terrain park, ski and snowboard lessons for children and adults, After School Drop Off childcare program, day camps, and school and group rental opportunities for the community. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.edmontonskiclub.com">www.edmontonskiclub.com</a>.

-30-

**Contact:** Edmonton Ski Club Executive Director Ken Saunders at 780-566-1313 or ken@edmontonskiclub.com.